Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:	
Janet Dimaggio	
WI Dept. of Natural Resources	·
3911 Fish Hatchery Rd	
MadisonWI5 3711	
Date:	
4/26/2018	Attached
Job:	
Terry's Towing	OUnder Separate Cover

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms BRRTS #: 03-25-001108 PECFA#: 53533-9999-05-A

Remarks:

Attached are the revised well abandonment forms as requested. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell cc: Terry Bystol - Client

> METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

						Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment t Other:							
1. Well Location Informat	ion				2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation						
	Unique Well # of	Hica	ap#		Facility Nam	е			The state of the s				
IOWA	moved Well VN7	95					Kerr McGee (1	ferry's To					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees			vle (see instructi	ons)	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)							
42 • 50.98	'N	ibailed Ot	Me (ace manace	0110)			None						
					License/Perr	mit/Monitoring) #						
90 42.57	'W				Challed at 18 feet	100000	antowio grimina nomeno propinsi en			<u></u>			
4/4 <u>SW</u> 4 SW	Section	Townsh	ip Range X	ĮΕ	Original Wel		ry Bystol						
or Gov't Lot#	27	6	N 3	1 100	Present Wel		- Dystor						
Well Street Address					scocia vici		rry Bystol						
505 N. Iowa Street					Mailing Addi	ess of Preser			/ William	······································			
Well City, Village or Town		ħ	Well ZIP Code			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		vell Street					
Dodgevile			53533-		City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name		ľ	_ot #			Dodg	geville	l wi	53533-				
<u> </u>	TAR Hadan	10/11 -# -	£ D1	CAN I	4. Pump, I	.iner, Scree	n, Casing &	Sealing Ma	terial .				
Reason For Removal From So	State has cuilde	e vven # c	of Replacement W	ven		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			Jyes DNo	[x] _{N/A}			
Sampling complete				TOLK I	! "	d piping remo	veu?			[-r]			
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreh		the second second second			Liner(s) re			i					
[X] Monitoring Well	Onginal Con		Date (mm/dd/yyy	/y)	Screen re			ļ		1			
Water Well		12/17/			Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A								
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Con please attac		Report is availab	de,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	w surface?	1	X Yes No	L N/A			
Construction Type:	picase diluc	31.			Did sealir	ng material ris	e to surface?	1	X _{Yes} \square_{No}				
		_	1_			rial settle after		!	Yes XNo				
X Drilled Driv	en (Sandpoint)	L	Dug			, was hole ret		 - اممامداسیطی	⊥Yes ∐No	X _{N/A}			
Other (specify):					with water	r from a know	used, were they n safe source?	rnyuraled	x] _{Yes} □ _{No}	$\square_{N/A}$			
Formation Type:					Required Me	thod of Placin	g Sealing Mate	rial	-				
Unconsolidated Formation	on X	Bedrock			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped								
Total Well Depth From Groun	d Surface (ft.) C	asing Dia	meter (in.)		Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) [X] Other (Explain): Gravity								
·	14	•	2		Sealing Materials								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	C	asing Dep	oth (ft.)			ement Grout		Clay-S	iand Slurry (11 li	b./gal. wt.)			
	6		4		☐ Sand-(Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentor	nite-Sand Slurry	30 M			
Was well annular space grout	ied? [X]	/on [No Dunkn	A12.00	T Departments China								
				OMII		_	Monitoring Well	Boreholes C	Only:				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Deptni	o Water (X Bentor		-		ement Grout				
2			6.43		Granul	ar Bentonite	ء ليا	Sentonite - Sa	and Slurry				
5. Material Used To Fill We	ll / Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs			- 4			
Bentonite Chips					Surface	14	22						
										······································			
6. Comments		āra ni		XX 500				e Santalla		JETSET			
Monitoring Well MW-1R	<u></u>	<u> </u>	national designation of the second section of the section	<u> Na fasto</u>	<u> 1.12' 1719 - 1914</u>	<u> </u>	3-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Managa (tile state)	. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3533345 S 425			
7. Supervision of Work			A. A					DNR U	se Only	7470			
Name of Person or Firm Doin	g Filling & Sealin	g Licens	e# Date	of Fil	ling & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Recei		Noted By				
Jon Jensen/METCO					4/17/2018								
Street or Route				Те	lephone Nur	nber	Comments						
709 Gillett	e St, Ste.3				608) 781-	8879							
City	- A THE STATE OF T	State	ZIP Code		Signature of	Person Doin	g Work Li	_	Date Signed				
La Crosse		WI	54603-			1. pse	vell for le	er	4/26/18				

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill	Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment Other:													
1. Well Location Information					2. Facility	/ Owner Infor	mation		100					
County WI Un	Removed Well							y's To		######################################				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees ar			da laga instruct	ione	Facility ID (FI	D or PWS)								
42 • 50.98	1	ienioù co	de (see mamuci	10118)			None							
90 • 42.57	,w				License/Pern	nit/Monitoring #	1							
%1% SW	Section	Townsh	ip Range [v	JE	Original Well									
or Gov't Lot #	27	6	N 3	าีเน L	Terry Bystol									
Well Street Address		1	14	-1 **	Present Well	-								
505 N. Iowa Street				Į			y Bystol							
Well City, Village or Town		k	Vell ZIP Code		Mailing Addn	ess of Present (a. .						
Dodgevile		ľ	53533-	-			425 Powell		5.5 A .					
Subdivision Name			.ot #		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code					
		ſ		ļ		Dodgev		WI	53533	H Madewick Co				
Reason For Removal From Serv	ce Wi Uniqu	e Well # o	f Replacement \	Well	4. Pump, L	Iner, Screen,	Casing & Sea	iling Mate	rial					
Sampling complete					Pump and	piping remove	d?		Yes 🔲	N/A				
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information			-112002	Liner(s) re	moved?				$_{NA}[x]_{NA}$				
		3.33 SHA (2.35)	Date (mm/dd/yy	VV)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [x]	√o □N/A				
X Monitoring Well		12/17/		···	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No No									
Water Well	if a Well Cos	struction	Report is availal	hle	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes DNo DN/A									
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac				☐ Did sealing material rise to surface? ☐ XIyes ☐ No ☐ N/A									
Construction Type:						_			Yes [x]					
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug						Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? LYes LA No L JN/A LYes DNO X N/A								
Other (specify):	(- a)	1	,		If bentonit	e chips were us	ed, were they hy							
						from a known s			Yes Dr	NO LINA				
Formation Type:		1			وشسنع	•	Sealing Material							
Unconsolidated Formation	LX,	Bedrock			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity									
Total Well Depth From Ground S		asing Dia			(Bento	nite Chips)	LAJ Other (Ex	plain): Gra	vity					
	4		2		Sealing Mate		·							
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	6 C	asing Dep	oth (ft.)			ement Grout	F	,		1 lb./gal. wt.)				
					granding	ement (Concre	te) Grout		-Sand Slur	ту " "				
Was well annular space grouted	\mathbf{x}	′es 🗌	No □Unkr	nown	The Concrete Bentonite Chips For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:									
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		o Water (feet\			•	_ [
	pop,	0 112101 (•		X Benton	•		tonite - Cem						
2	operies is 4 New Take 1885)	Janger Jaron	4.91	Howard Control	Granul	ar Bentonite	LJ Bent	onite - Sano	Siurry					
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole				From (ft.)	To(ft)	Lbs			<u> </u>				
Bentonite Chips			,		Surface	14	22							
6. Comments										aala sel				
Monitoring Well MW-2R														
7. Supervision of Work						- 14 (20) 24 24 161. 27 : 14 (20) 25 (3) 3 (4) 7		DNR Use	Only					
Name of Person or Firm Doing I	Illing & Sealir	g Licens	e# Date	e of Fill	ling & Sealing	g (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received		ted By					
Jon Jensen/METCO					4/17/2018									
Street or Route	***************************************			Те	lephone Nun	nber	Comments		rana nyang Ngantan					
709 Gillette S	t, Ste.3				608 <u>)</u> 781-8	8879								
City		State	ZIP Code		Signature of	Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed					
La Crosse		WI	54603-			J. hwel	for Join	1	4/26/18	3				

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

| Route to:

■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal ■ Drinking Water ■ Waste Management							Watershed/Wa Other:	astewater	[X]Remed	ation/Rede	velopment			
1. Well Location Informa	ition					2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation		il Salata				
	/I Unique Well#	of H	icap#		1.000.000.000.000.000	Facility Name	9							
IOWA	emoved Well VZ	896					•	Kerr McGee (Teri	ry's To					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degre			Code	(see inst	nictions)	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)							
42 • 50.98	'N	Wieniou (9006	(opp il idii	douona			None						
						License/Pern	nit/Monitoring	#						
90 42.57	<u> </u>					Original Well								
14 SW 14 SW	4/14 SW 14 SW Section Township Range X E							ry Bystol						
or Gov't Lot#	27	6	N	1 3	Ŭ₩	Present Well		Ty Dystor						
Well Street Address						1696111 11611		erry Bystol						
505 N. Iowa Street						Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	· · ·	. 1-77-1-11-17-1-14		- Company of the Comp			
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Cod	le			425 Powell	Street					
Dodgevile				3533-		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code	3			
Subdivision Name			Lot #	,			Dodg	geville	WI	53533	}-			
D	O Millinia	ue Well i	# of Pr	ninenme	nt Molf	4. Pump, L	.iner, Scree	n, Casing & Sea	iling Mate	rial				
Reason For Removal From	Service AALOUR	ine Aren 1	P UI 177	shiaceine	HIT AACH	Dumn and	piping remo	uad?		Yes 🔲	No [x]N/A			
Sampling complete 3. Well / Drillhole / Bore		<u> </u>			- ::31. (Liner(s) re		veu:			No [x]N/			
3. Well / Drillingle / Bore	Original Co		n Date	/mm/dd	AnnaA	1 ''			E	Yes [X]				
X Monitoring Well	Oliginal Co		/201		******	Screen removed? Casing left in place? Casing left in place? X Yes								
Water Well	if a Well C				ailabla	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq \text{No.} \(\subseteq \text{N/Fes} \)								
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		nı ret	JUIT IS 12V	diiduie,	1	*				$N_0 \square_{N/2}$			
Construction Type:	1.					İ	-	e to surface?		l [v]				
F 73	iven (Sandpoint)	ſ	Du	10		Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? Yes INN IN/A Yes No XN/A								
H	(oundpoint)	•		.8				used, were they hy n safe source?	ــــا ري drated					
Other (specify):										Yes 🔲	No LIN/			
Formation Type:	,	,				بشي ا		ng Sealing Material						
Unconsolidated Forma		X] Bedroo				Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured X Other (Explain) Gravity								
Total Well Depth From Grou		Casing D	iamet		_	(Bentonite Chips)								
	. 14				2	Sealing Materials								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	6	Casing D	epth (ft.)			ement Grout				11 lb./gal. wt			
- Company of the Comp						† 	Cement (Cond	rete) Grout L	*****	e-Sand Slu	ny" "			
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Yes	No	, Llu	Inknown	Concre		ــ Monitoring Well Bo	_ Bentonite	•				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Wate	r (feet)		1 - 4	ite Chips		tonite - Cen					
2				8.82			ar Bentonite		tonite - San					
5. Material Used To Fill V	rate to manufacture		*482 HA.4	whatings	genera a	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	EN TOTAL		1	_, -,,			
	reii / Urilinoie			. 2.15 (1999)	(Page 1	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/117)	Lbs						
Bentonite Chips						Surface	14	22						
		24 E		. 4.417	10.000 10.000 10.000		80,500 0 11-2500	Secretaria de Novembra de 1898 de 18	C4455 - News Year 200	10.00010010100000				
6. Comments														
Monitoring Well MW-3														
7 Cumpulator of the		Vani Val	la a	11 N 11 N 14 N					DNR Use	. Only				
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Do		ing 1 im	nse #	istopolii itsi F	Tale of Fi	ling & Spolin	a (mm/ddhee	(v) Date Received		ted By	eggenterit. Detastekan			
Jon Jensen/METCO		"'y -105	a soci if	ľ	Jaco Oi I''	4/17/2018		,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Street or Route				<u> </u>	ĪΤε	lephone Nun		Comments	134 (S. 70 (S. 70)					
	ette St, Ste.3					608) 781-				partues. Biristario				
Cîty		State	ZIF	Code		Signature of	Person Doin		Da	ite Signed	mereneral additions			
La Crosse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								7. Towell 4/2					

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal ■ Drinking Water ■ Waste Management						Watershed/Was Other:	slewater	[X] Remed	liation/Redev	elopment			
1. Well Location Inform	ation					821.7355	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation		CTPS SAID 193 in Section 5		
		ue Well#	of	licap#			Facility Nam	31.3.4.4.7.7.7.7.7.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	***************************************		THE WAY TO SERVE THE SERVE		
IOWA	Remove	ed Well VZ	897_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	err McGee (T	erry's To			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degre	es and			Code (lego in	etructione)	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
42 • 50.98	ere mist	'N	1102100	0000 ((000 11 11	00 0000113)			None	000 m - 17 M - m - m			
		*					License/Per	mit/Monitoring :	#				
90 • 42.57 .	·	m	<u> </u>										
14114 SW 14 SW	V 74 SW Section Township Range [X] E							I Owner Torn	y Bystol				
or Gov't Lot #		27	6	N	3		Present Wel		y Dystor				
Well Street Address							resent vici		ry Bystol				
505 N. Iowa Street							Mailing Add	ress of Present					
Well City, Village or Town				Well	ZIP Co	ode				ell Street			
Dodgevile					533-		City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name				Lot #	ŧ			Dodge	ville	wı	53533-		
		14871	141.11	<u>" </u>	.		4. Pump.	Liner, Screen	. Casing & S	ealing Mat	orial	Angen Est	
Reason For Removal From	Servic	e WiUnio	ine Aven	# OT IKE	epiacen	nent Well	1 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 5 1 7 1 1 5	**************************************	C 4. 38-01-1401/Th/2-01-9-		1	[x] _{N/A}	
Sampling complete	Y-2/X-2							d piping remov	ed?	<u> </u>	JYes LIN I. □	[w]	
3. Well / Drillhole / Bon	action and the spell	5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	11 fersoer 1, \$13 ft. 1				Liner(s) r			-	JYes ∐N∘] _{Yes} [x] _N		
X Monitoring Well	ľ	Original Co			•	dd/yyyy)	Screen re			L Fx	.) [
Water Well	-			5/2010			1	ft in place?					
Borehole / Drillhole		If a Well Concerns of the please attached		on Rep	ort is a	vailable,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes						
Construction Type:	1	picaso att	24/11				Did seali	ng material rise	to surface?				
7 7	\u5	Om un alem as frontiès		Du			Did material settle after 24 hours?						
—	ırıven (a	Sandpoint)			g			, was hole reto		burdend	JYes ∐N	o MN/A	
Other (specify):							with wate	te chips were u r from a known	safe source?	mydrated [x	Yes DN	o LIN/A	
Formation Type:								ethod of Placing					
Unconsolidated Form	ation	[:	K] Bedro	ck			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped						
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Su	rface (ft.)	Casing [Diamet	er (in.)		Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity						
	14	ļ.				2	Sealing Mat	erials			**************************************	MORNIGATION OF THE STATE OF THE	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.) 6		Casing [Depth (ft.)	4	Neat 0	Cement Grout		Clay-Sa	nd Slurry (11	lb./gal. wt.)	
	0			1 10-100		+	Sand-	Cement (Concre	ete) Grout	Bentoni	e-Sand Slurr	/" "	
Was well annular space gr	outed?	[x]	Yes		, П	Unknown	L Concr			Bentoni	•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)			to Wate			•	P	ng Wells and M	_ L3		-		
	f	Pehii	I to vvate	si (leet	•	•	1	nite Chips		entonite - Cer			
Z	are for the second	Sacrata Managara	i-Estanti ess	a tii taa aanaa ka 60	1.98	3	Granu	lar Bentonite	LJ B₁	entonite - Sar	d Slurry		
Material Used To Fill y	Nell / D	rillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft)	Lbs				
Bentonite Chips							Surface	14	22				
•		•											
		-											
6. Comments													
Monitoring Well MW-4										, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		 											
7. Supervision of World						hanenys,				DNR Us	e Only		
Name of Person or Firm De	oing Fil	ling & Seal	ing Lia	ense #		Date of F		ig (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Receiv	ed N	oted By		
Jon Jensen/METCO						1	4/17/2013			eeniiyed l		Henney	
Street or Route	~:	OL. 3					elephone Nu		Comments				
709 Gill	ette St,	Ste.3	lor-1-	—			608) 781-					saber královií. Zpříše Salásbit	
City La Crosse			State		Code			f Person Doing			ate Signed		
La Crosse	•		WI		54603-			I. heve	~ pr Jo	ger	4/66/18		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill		Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X]Remedi	ation/Redevelop	ment									
1. Well Location information		uga je jega			2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation	x CHIRLING							
	ue Well # of	Hic	ap#		Facility Nam	18131 W. C. LEE, 24 C. S. O. C. S. A.		e in a market sold of the first of the		Manage Marie					
Remov	Removed Well							Terry's Kerr McGee (Terry's To							
IOWA					Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				***************************************					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and	Minutes) N	lethod Co	ode (see in	structions)			None								
42_ • _50.98	'N				License/Permit/Monitoring #										
90 42.57	.w														
%/% SW	Section	Townsh	ip Rang	e [x] E	Original Wel	l Owner									
or Gov't Lot #	. 27	6		Terry Bystol											
Well Street Address	L . = /	1 -	N 3	<u> </u>	Present Wel	Owner									
505 N. Iowa Street							erry Bystol			·					
Well City, Village or Town	/aa	1	Well ZIP C	nde	Mailing Addr	ess of Preser									
Dodgevile		ľ	53533-	uu u			425 Pow	ell Street							
Subdivision Name					City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code						
का जाता जा । के रक्षण कार रंग व चारा रंग राज्य		ſ	,				geville	WI	53533-						
Reason For Removal From Service	e Wi Uniqu	ie Well # o	of Replacer	nent Well	4. Pump, l	Jner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Mate	rial	" <u>lini.</u> "					
Sampling complete	,				Pump and	1 piping remo	ved?		Yes \square_{No} [x] _{N/A}					
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Informatio				Liner(s) re	•			Yes \square_{No} [x] _{N/A}					
	Original Con		Date (mm/	dd/www)	Screen re				Yes [x]No [
X Monitoring Well		9/15/2	-		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/										
Water Well	If a Well Co		***************************************	vailable	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq No \(\subseteq N/A \)										
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac		· · op o. · · · o		Did sealing material rise to surface? [x]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A										
Construction Type:					1	-		Π	Yes [x] _{No} [J _{N/A}					
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug					Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? LYes LAINO LIN/A LYes LAINO LIN/A LYes LAINO LIN/A										
Other (specify):	, - ,	1	3		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated [1										
			***************************************	***************************************					Yes LINO L	<u>IN/A</u>					
Formation Type:		,			Required Method of Placing Sealing Material										
Unconsolidated Formation	—	Bedrock			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured X Other (Figure 19) Gravity										
Total Well Depth From Ground St	. ' ' 1	asing Dia	meter (in.)	_	(Bentonite Chips)										
			4 1	2	Sealing Mate										
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 6	C	asing De _l	oth (ft.)	4		ement Grout		· ·	d Slurry (11 lb./g	. ,					
				-	The second secon	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	§	-Sand Slurry " '	•					
Was well annular space grouted?	[X]\	res 🗌	No 🗆	Unknown	Concrete Bentonite Chips										
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Denth 1	to Water (feet)		For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout										
2		• • • • • • • •	3.6.	2	3			entonite - Cem entonite - Sand							
The second of the second secon		Capada de d	3.0.	sefficies" i	OF MARKET PRESENCE.	ar Bentonite	253	emonne - Sano	i Siuny T						
5. Material Used To Fill Well / I)rillhole				From (ft.)	To (fL)	Lbs								
Bentonite Chips					Surface	14	22								
	•														
6. Comments) Paratag									
Monitoring Well MW-5															
7. Supervision of Work		West.In						DNR Use	Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fi	ling & Sealir	g Licens	se#	Date of F			y) Date Receiv	ed No	ted By						
Jon Jensen/METCO					4/17/2018				ay Pake a	SV-1					
Street or Route				fr	elephone Nur	nber	Comments								
709 Gillette St,	Ste.3		-	(608) 781-										
City		State	ZIP Code			Person Doin			te Signed						
La Crosse .		WI	54603-			En 1. 10	were for.	Jan	4/26/18						

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill and Seal Route to: Drinking Water Waste Management							Vatershed/Wa Other:	astewater	[x]	Remedia	ation/Red	ievelop	ment		
1. Well Location Informa	ation					2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation	2. 340.00						
County M	/I Unique Wo	ell#of	Hica	p#	*	Facility Name)	M-500 MC MC MC MC	***************************************			Andrew Street			
IOWA	emoved We	V Z8 99	9				Terry's	Kerr McGe	e (Terry'	s To					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree		_		do lega in	oternatione)	Facility ID (F	D or PWS)	At the Attack of			-				
42 • 50.98	es dura faulto:	'N	BIOG OO	ne fees av	au ucuona)			None	****						
						License/Pern	nit/Monitoring	#							
90 - 42.57		.м _							····	····					
14 SW 14 SW	Secti	on	Townsh	ip Rang	e [x] E	Original Well		ry Bystol							
or Gov't Lot#	2	:7	6	N 3	□w	Present Well		Ty Dystor							
Well Street Address						- 1696H PYCH		erry Bystol							
505 N. Iowa Street						Mailing Addr	ess of Preser			, ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ATTACAMO PORTON		
Well City, Village or Town			V	Vell ZIP Co	ode	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Powell St	reet					
Dodgevile				53533-		City of Prese	nt Owner			State	ZIP Co	je			
Subdivision Name			<u> </u>	.ct#			Dodg	geville		WI	5353	53533-			
	- · •	16-1	163-11-A6 -	(Dt		4. Pump, L	Iner, Scree	n, Casing	& Seali	ng Mate	rial				
Reason For Removal From	Service Wi	Unique	vven # o	f Replacen	nent vveil	31 41 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			3.1100.0	П	Yes C	J _{No} [x] _{N/A}		
Sampling complete		_				el '	piping remo	veur		7777	Yes E		x] _{N/A}		
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore		exergi: 101,100 co	10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,)	dalbanasi	Liner(s) re						J _{No} [
X Monitoring Well	Ongina	ai Consi	9/15/2	Date (mm/c	шуууу										
Water Well	(4 - 11	(-11 A				7					Yes C	7	<u> </u>		
Borehole / Drillhole		If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.					g cut off belo				Yes L Yes [JNo L T[님\//A		
Construction Type:	1 '					1	g material ris		97]No [
[X] Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug						Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? LYes LANO LIN/A Yes No XN/A									
-		J., 1.C.		10		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated r									
Other (specify):							from a know			[A]	Yes L	JNo L	N/A		
Formation Type:							thod of Placin			Sea Oum	فسند				
Unconsolidated Forma		~7	Bedrock			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured X Other (States). Gravity									
Total Well Depth From Grou		(ft.) Cas	sing Dia	meter (in.)	•	(Bentonite Chips)									
	14		·	4E 76\	2	Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	6	Cas	sing Dep	un (n.)	4		ement Grout Sement (Cond	rental Consul		Bentonite					
				1 .			•	acte) Grout		Bentonite		uny			
Was well annular space gro	uled?	[x] _{Ye}	s L	No L	Unknown		ng Wells and i	Monitorina V			•				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth to	Water (i	feet)		[X] Benton	-		~	ite - Cem		it			
2				5.47	7		ar Bentonite		Benton	ite - Sand	Slurry				
5. Material Used To Fill W	/ell / Drillho	le	iging s			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs				A THE MARKET AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	,		
Bentonite Chips				30,450,342710,1180		Surface	14	200	22				t the same of		
beatomic emps				CHILDREN AND CONTRACTOR		- Day race	1-7				-				
											 	K			
6. Comments		negro.s	:: 121 12 : : 121 121	ajii viji kaj						ister in the			ASSET (
Monitoring Well MW-6	<u> Amerikan da ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an</u>	i va pina pina			ili ga te se distant	<u> 1. 1. 4. Sectoration (L. 1. 1. 1. 1</u>	S		24-94-049-03	<u> </u>	13 1 100 Hanstock	the second			
7. Supervision of Work			lejjajsk						C	NR Use	Only				
Name of Person or Firm Do	ing Filling &	Sealing	Licens	e#	Date of F	illing & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Re	ceived	No	ted By				
Jon Jensen/METCO						4/17/2018				idresi L is		Karija	Budicay		
Street or Route					ī	elephone Nun		Comme	nts						
Manufacture Company of the Company o	tte St, Ste.3				(608) 781-				sphil					
City		8		ZIP Code		Signature of	Person Doin	g Work	1 7		te Sione		es		
La Crosse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		WI	54603-			c. 1.	fowell	for So	on L	412	6/18	T		